THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND CANNABIS BOARD

)	
In the Matter of:)	
Kaliiva Corp. t/a Kaliiva) Case No.:) License No.:) Order No.:	24-251-00041 ABRA-126777 2025-047
Summary Revocation))	
at premises)	
1731 Columbia Road, N.W.)	
Washington, D.C. 20009)	

BEFORE: Donovan Anderson, Chairperson

Silas Grant, Jr., Member Teri Janine Quinn, Member Ryan Jones, Member

David Meadows, Member

PARTIES: Kaliiva Corp., t/a Kaliiva, Respondent

Yutong Zhou, Counsel, on behalf of the Respondent

Anthony Celo, Assistant Attorney General,

Office of the Attorney General for the District of Columbia

ORDER ON REVOCATION

The Alcoholic Beverage Control Board issues the following Order at the request of the parties for clarification on the status of the summary revocation action issued as part of Case No. 24-251-00041, which was not discussed in Board Order No. 2024-873. In light of the summary action not being timely challenged by Respondent Kaliiva Corp., t/a Kaliiva, the Board hereby revokes ABRA License No. 126777 for the reasons stated in the notice in this matter.

ORDER

Therefore, the Board, in accordance with D.C. Official Code § 7-1671.06(v)(1) and 22-C DCMR §§ 6203.1 and 6203.2(b), on this 29th day of January 2025, hereby **REVOKES** ABRA License No. 126777 held by Kaliiva Corp., t/a Kaliiva. The ABCA shall deliver a copy of this order to the Parties.

District of Columbia Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Board

esigned v.a SeamlessDoos.com

Donovan Anderson

Key: ac430b46b94d570094b730093d1docd8

Donovan Anderson, Chairperson

Silas Grant, Jr., Member

Teri Janine Quinn

Teri Janine Quinn, Member

Ryan Jones, Member

David Meadows

David Meadows, Member

Pursuant to D.C. Official Code § 25-433(d)(1) (applicable to alcohol matters) or 22-C DCMR § 9720 (applicable to medical cannabis matters), any party adversely affected may file a Motion for Reconsideration of this decision within ten (10) days of service of this Order with the Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Administration, 899 North Capitol Street, N.E. Suite 4200-A, Washington, D.C. 20002.

Also, pursuant to section II of the District of Columbia Administrative Procedure Act, Pub. L. 90-614, 82 Stat. 1209, D.C. Official Code § 2-510 (2001), and Rule 15 of the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, any party adversely affected has the right to appeal this Order by filing a petition for review, within thirty days of the date of service of this Order, with the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, 430 E Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/879- 1010). However, the timely filing of a Motion for Reconsideration stays the time for filing a petition for review in the District of Columbia Court of Appeals until the Board rules on the motion. *See* D.C. App. Rule 15(b) (2004).